
President:  Kaliroi Parris President@GHWomansClub.org
Roi.Parris@gmail.com

First Vice President:  Awilda Hamilton GHWC.FirstVP@gmail.com
hamjacks1@aol.com

Second Vice President:  Laura McBride GHWC.2ndVP@gmail.com
McBrideLE3@gmailcom

Recording Secretary:  Lucie Lachance GHWC.Recording.sec@gmail.com

lucieglachance@gmail.com

Corresponding Secretary:  Denise Burren colector50@gmail.com

Treasurers:   GHWC.Treasurer@gmail.com

Jenny Scott bjscott01@aol.com

GHWC.Treasurer.Dep@gmail.com

 Paula Geppner pkgeppner@gmail.com

Past President:  Kim Lhota GHWC.Past.President@gmail.com
lhota.Kim@gmail.com

Arts and Culture:  Marie Lanier GHWC.Arts.Culture@gmail.com 
kidkamp@gmail.com

Civic Engagement & Outreach:  Jan Weida GHWC.Civic.Engagement@gmail.com 

janlangeweida@iCloud.com

Education and Libraries:  Jennifer Ames GHWC.Education.Libraries@gmail.com

jenStag@yahoo.com

Environment:  Beth Wald GHWC.Environment@gmail.com 

beth.s.wald.ret@gmail.com

Health and Wellness:   Adele Large GHWC.Health.Wellness@gmail.com

adelelarge@icloud.com

COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAM  CHAIRS 
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GRAND HAVEN WOMAN’S CLUB  2022-2024 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Budget:  Debbie Douglas douglasdj98@gmail.com

By-Laws and Protocol:  Sally Nord wmslnord@cfl.rr.com

Fundraising:  Laura McBride McBrideLE3@gmailcom

Greeter:  Marcia Bugos mabugoS@gmail.com

Hospitality:  Nancy Carlton ncarlton102@aol.com

Membership:  GHWC.Membership@gmail.com

Marilyn McNamara mmcn517@gmail.com

 Cheryl Dresnok cdresnok@gmail.com

Neighbor to Neighbor:  Ruth Krauthamer rkrauthamer@verizon.net

Sally Nord wmslnord@cfl.rr.com

Newsletter:  Jan Bearce GHWC.Newsletter@gmail.com

janbearce@aol.com

Notices:  Cindy Price Notices@GHWomansClub.org

CPrice271@ATT.net

Photographer:  Lucie Lachance LuciegLachance@gmail.com

Social:  Jeanine Horowitz jeaninehorowitz53@gmail.com

Beth Wald beth.s.wald.ret@gmail.com

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRS 
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